As Per Standing Orders on Disaster Cyclone Preparedness Programme Implementation Board (CPPIB)

(i)	Secretary, Disaster Management & Relief Division (DM&RD),	Chairman
	MoFDM	
(ii)	Secretary, Local Govt. Division	Member
(iii)	Joint Secretary, DM&RD	,,
(iv)	Director General, Directorate of Relief and Rehabilitation (DRR)	,,
(v)	Director General, Disaster Management Bureau (DMB)	,,
(vi)	Director General, Bangladesh Rural Development Board	,,
(vii)	Chief Engineer, Department of Public Health Engineering (DPHE)	,,
(viii)	Deputy Secretary (relief), DM&RD, MoFDM	,,
(ix)	Director, Bangladesh Metrological Department	**
(x)	Representative from Finance Division, Ministry of Finance	**
(xi)	Secretary General, BDRCS	**
(xii)	Representative of the Chairman, BDRCS	,,
(xiii)	Representative of IFRCS (if any)	,,
(xiv)	Director, Cyclone Preparedness Programme (CPP)	Member Secretary

- 2.2.8.1 To determine and recommend frame an content of the programme
- 2.2.8.2 To supervise the implementation of the programme
- 2.2.8.3 To administer all resources of the programme placed at the disposal of the Board by the Policy Committee
- 2.2.8.4 To approve all expenditure incurred on the of Cyclone Preparedness Programme
- 2.2.8.5 To determine priority and consistency with other related programme of coastal region
- 2.2.8.6 To fulfil all other functions necessary for the effective implementation of the cyclone Preparedness Programme